Amsterdam Park Commission Agenda

Cedar Grove - Oostburg - Town of Holland Sheboygan County, WI

Date:Monday, April 17, 2023Review:6:00 PM at Amsterdam ParkMeeting:6:30 PM at Cedar Grove Library, 131 W. Van Altena Ave, Cedar Grove, WI

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Certify that the requirements of the Wisconsin Open Meetings Law have been met.
- 4. Roll call.
- 5. Adopt agenda as official order of business.
- 6. Election of Officers Chairman, Secretary, Treasurer.
- 7. Review/approve minutes of previous meeting.
- 8. Financial report.
- 9. Conditions in Amsterdam Park:
 - a. Boat ramp
 - b. Drop box for daily permits
 - c. Grills
 - d. Lights
 - e. Parking lot
 - f. Playground equipment
 - g. Shelter
 - h. Signs
 - i. Tables
 - j. Toilets
 - k. Trees
- 10. Park usage monitoring.
- 11. Revise meeting schedule from April/October/January to April/August/December
- 12. Other park concerns.
- 13. Public input.
- 14. Set date & time of next meeting. (August 21 or October 16, 2023, 6:30 PM, Town of Holland).
- 15. Adjourn.

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Cedar Grove Village Board, Oostburg Village Board, and/or Town of Holland Board; or any of their committees; may be present at the meeting to gather information about a topic over which they may have decision making authority.

David Huenink, Chairman

Posted by Town of Holland Clerk-Treasurer Janelle Kaiser on April 5, 2023in the following locations:

Holland Town Hall, W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013 Town of Holland Recycling Center, N652 County Road KW, Cedar Grove, WI 53013 Cedar Grove Oasis, N905 Sauk Trail Rd, Cedar Grove, WI 53013 www.townofholland.com